AL iss%) LVISONI V(s LVI40%) LV(SON) LVISOW) LVISO%) LV(SO%) LVISOWI LVISO%) LV(SOM) LV(SO) LVISOW) LVISO%) LV(SO%) LVISO%I LVISO%I LV(SOX) LVISON) LV(SOW) IV(SO%) LVISO%) LVISO%) LVISO%) LV(SOM) LVISO) LV(SO%) LV(S0%) LV(S0%)
Voters  Voters  Voters  Voters ale Others m Meto NonMetrc

[t
Genpop Democrat Republicar ndeoender None/DK Female 18 thru 24 25 thru 34 35 thru 34 45 thru 54 55 or more White Onlh Black Onlv_ Hisoanic . Torethen7 Avorove. Disaorove
Invour, L% e W% 1% L% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 8% 18%  19% L% 9% lo%  1a%  la% 1 o% % 1% 3% we L% 1%
Unemolovment  lack ofiobs &% a% % 3% 3% % 3% % R s 1% 6% % % I 1% 1% 5% % 5% 3% a% 3 7% a% a% 5% %
War /foreian conflcts 3% I % 3% 3% 3% I m e 1% % % I I % % o% % 1% o% % 2% 2% % 1% % 3% 1% 3%
Immisration 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 9% 3% 2% 9% 0% 20% 0% Ie%  la%  1o% 2% 20%  S%  18% 1% 28%  I8% L% 0% 1s%  23% 2% 1% do% 8%
Terrorism/ terroristattacks 8% B B 7% % s o1 % o% % B 1% 4% 1% 8% % % 7% 7% 5% % % 7% 8% 0% % 8% o% % %
Healthcare 1% s 1% 19%  19%  25%  low 0% 5% 0% 18% L% 1% 25% 2% L% 18K 2a%  20%  18%  23%  1o% 1% 19%  26% 2% 18%  18% 7% 26%
Enerav ssues 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3 o% 1% 1% 0% % 1% 1% 1% 1% o% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
ity 9% B B 8% 7 % 8% 7 o% % I % % % % B 0% 1% 5% 8% 0% 8% 7% 5% 8% 10w e% 0%
Education % % % s aw 1 i3 % % % o% 1% % % I % % % a% % % % 5% 0% 2% a% % 5% 5%
&% e o 3 e 1 o% T o% o aw % i B % % a% % 3% 5% a% 0% 5% % 3% % %
Enviranment 7 7 ™ 8% B 10w 2% % % 7 B 2% % % % 7% 7% 7% % % 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 2 10%
oth B 10% 0% % 1% 1% 5% B oaew e % 5% B % B 1% % 2% % 1% u% % o% 3% e% 1% 1% sk 1%
Donitknow, % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% o% i o% 1% 1% 1% 1% o% i 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
In November 2018, the next midterm conaressional der 1 e 1% 1% 1% 1% I o% o% 1% % o% % 1% 1% o% 1% o% % 1% o% 1% % 1% o% o% 1% 1% % 0%
2 2% o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% o% o% 1% o% 1% o% o% o% 1% 1% o% o% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
3 % m % % 0% 0% 1% o% o% 1% o% o% I o% o% o% o% o% 1% o% o% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
4 % 1% 1% W ow m % o% o% o% 1% o% 1% i3 o% o% o% o% B o% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
5 ™ 3% I I 1% I 1% 1% % I I % B I 1% I 1% o% % i3 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% % 1% 2% 2%
5 3% m ow m % m % o% % 1% o% o% 1% I o% o% o% 1% o% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
7 s aw % I I I % s 1% % 0% ax % % 1% % % i3 % 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% % 3% 3% 3% 3%
s ™ 7 e s oa% 1% 9% % % o% 1% o % I M ae% 6% % 5% 5% 6% % 0% % 5% % % 5%
9 7% 7 ™ % % % 1% o 7% o am o m 10% 5% 7% 7% % % % 3% 8% 9% 7% 0% 1% e 7% 7% 7%
10 S¥ e BO% B B7%  B2%  B2%  GE% 6% BOX  BI% 53 6% 70%  BI%  BB% 8% 71%  78%  76%  BA% B2 8% BO%  oB% 7%  BI%  B0%  79%  BI%
How much interest do vou have n ollowing news abour Agreat deal 2% s a7 3% 40%  al% 3% 23% 9% 0% 33 SI%  4e% 3% 3% 3% 3% de% a7k 27% 3% 3 386 3% do%  31% A% % 3% 39%
iteabit 2% a3 saw 3% 3% 3% Aok L% a7% 4% SW 3% 3% 3% 3% 3K 27% 3% as% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 31% 3% 8% 38 3%
Onlysome. W% 2% 2% 1% 18% L% 1% 2% 3% 18X 21% 4% lex  low I 2% 2% 23%  Is%  1o%  2a% 8% 18% 0% 25%  23% 7% 0% 1% 20%
Vervl 1% % % % 5% o a% 1% % 7 o% % 7 % 5% 7% 1% % a% 7% % % % a% 1% % 5% % 5%
Nointerest atall e % 3% I I I 2% 1% % o% B m % i % B % % % 1% 3% 0% 5% % % 3% %
onit know / Refused 3 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% o% o% o% 1% o% 1% o% o% o% o% o% o% 1% o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Generallsoeaing. would vou sav things i this countrs Right direction 3% 3 s 3% 3% 1% 71% 2% L% 3% 0% L% 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 20%  20%  29%  3e% 38K 3% 3 25% 3% 3% 3% % 7%
e track 6% s 60X 0% Se%  B2%  25%  S9% 9% S7% 63 B9%  GB%  69% 5% SB%  Se%  7B%  62%  65%  SB% 53 6% 60X 75%  63%  Se% 6% 4% 88K
Dontknow e % % % s a% 1% 0% 4% 7™ % o ax 7 % 5% 3% % 5% 6% 8% % % 0% % 6% % % 5%
Generallysoeaing. would vou sav things in vour state a Risht direction a0% 4% a3 aaw  as% 9% 2% 26%  I7%  4s% 4% GI%  SO% 43 4B% 40N 43%  SO%  43% A3 39%  39%  a7%  43%  40%  39%  46% 43 3% SO%
e track 4% ao% 4% 4o%  As% 3% 73 68N 66%  SI%  48%  39% A% 4B 4% SA%  SI%  4s%  4s%  SO% SN S2%  4B%  49%  48% 4% A% S2% 6% 4%
Don we s 8% 7™ ™ 10% % % 1% 4% 1% 0% 7™ o 1% 6% % a% 1% e% ux 8% 5% % % e 6% % 9%
i the lection for 4% osaw osa%  sa%  Sm6 0% 6% 3% L% 48%  SO%  B2% 6% 6% SO%  49%  4S%  BA%  GS%  S6% 4% SS%  SS%  SI% 6% Se% 5% S2% 1% 78%
Republican candidate % 3w 3K % 3% 3% BS% 2% 2% 0% 0% IS%  25%  29% 8% 3% 4% 6% 25% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3K 25% 7% 3e%  d6%  BI% 0%
Cindidate from another noliicaloar 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% W 1% u% a% 4% 3% 7% % % % 3% o% 7% % 3% 3% 5% % 3% 1% 5% 5% 1% %
Willnot/do not olan to vote: B 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% o% o% o% o% o% 3 o% o% o% o% o% o% o% o% o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Dont know / Refused we e s% 8% ™ s% o 2o% a8 7™ 0% ax 7™ % % B 0% % u% 1% 7% 7% 8% e 4% 7% 6% 8%
. 3% 4w aax a3 ae%  B1%  21% 40K 0% 42%  4B%  S3%  SI%  SI% A% A% 3% 7% 4e%  SI% 4% 46% A% 4d% 48X as%  4s%  ad% 2% 58K
Kevin de Ledn (Democrat) 1% oax  2e%  25%  2e% 2% 20% 0% 1% 28% 23 1% 28%  23% 8% 2% 23%  21%  30%  20%  25% 2% 2% 2% 18%  23%  26% 3% 2% 26%
Other 1% 1% a% 1% 18% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% la% 3% 10%  la% 2% 186 % 1% L% 1% Is% 1% 1% L% 19%  19%  Ie%  18%  36% 6%
None 31w 1 1s% le% 10%  21% % 57 L 1% 3% L% 1% 8% 1% 18K 6% 1a% 1% Is% L% L% 1s% 1Sk 1% la%  Is% 2% L%
3% 4w e a3 ae%  BI%  21% A% 0% 42%  4B%  S3%  SI%  SI% A% A% 3% 2% ae%  SI% 4% 6% A% 40 48X as%  4s% % 2% 58K
Lean Dianne Fenstein (Demoerat) 5% B9 B3 B9 B3 % B % % 3% o um % e 3% 1% a% 3% I 3% % 3% a% 3% 2% % % %
Lean Kevin de Ledn (Democra % % % % % w1 o% % % o% P % % 7% 1% a% 3% % 3% 5% % 3% % 6% s% % %
Kevin de Ledn (Democrat) 1% oax  2e%  2s%  2e% 2% 20% 0% 1% 28% 23 1% 28%  23% 8% 2% 23 21%  30%  20%  25% 2% 2% 4% 18%  23%  26% 2% 2% 26%
Other/n I s 2% 2a% 2% 8% A% 3 B% 6% 2% 18%  18%  21% 3% 2% 8% sk 18% 2% 0% 2% 2% 23% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1%
as% s sa% sow S 87 S% 33 6% 4%  SS%  GS% 68K 6% 49% 46w a4%  B2%  GS% 536 SN SI%  SA%  S2%  GA%  Se%  SS% 4% 1% 7%
John Cox (Republican) 0% 3w 4% 4% 4% 6% oW Aok L% 4% 3% IS%  25%  29%  4s%  4S%  49%  B%  28% 3% al% 0% 3% 40%  25% 3% 3o% 3% ma% L%
Other % B 3 I Ed % wx 2% % B B 1% E B B4 o% % 3% % 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% % % 1% 3%
None 2% e % B aw % 1w s B 1% % % % % % 0% % % 7% 7% % 6% 8% % % % 3% 7%
as%sa% o sa% sow S 7 S% 33 6% 4% SS%  GS% 6B 6% 49%  46%  a4%  B2%  GS% 536 SON  SI%  SA%  S2%  eA%  Se% S 4% 1% 7%
Lean Gavin Newsom (Democrat) 3% 2 1% I 1% o ow i 5% I PR T 1% 1% I 1% o% I 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% % 1% 0% %
Lean John Cox Reoublican) 2% 1% m 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% o% o% o% o% 1% 1% o% I o% 1% I 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
John Cox (Republican) 0% e 0% 4% 4% 6% oW Ao% L% sk 3% IS%  25%  29%  4s% A4Sk 4% B%  28%  36%  Al% 0% 3% 40%  25% 3%  3o% 3% ma% L%
oth 2% e % % % % m % esw 5% % 3% % % 5% % e 0% 4% 1% 7% 7% % % 8% 1% 4% 7% 3% 8%
Overal, 1% 1% 2% 0% 20% A% 4% L% 9% 28% 1% 0% 21%  la%  2e% 2% 26% 8% 1% Ie%  24% 0% 18 20% 1% 19%  23% 1% 6% 0%
mewhat avorove 1% 1w 1% 1s% lew 6% 28% L% 26% 16w la%  Isw 1% Isw L% L% 18K 4% Is% 9% 1% lo% L% 1s%  1s% 1% L% 1% 4% 0%
Lean towards avorove 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% kY o% 1% 1% o% 1% 1% 1% 1% I o% o% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% % 3% 0%
Lean towards disaporove 2% I I I % 1% o aw i 1% % o% o% B % 1% B o% % 1% % 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3%
what disaoorove L% ou% U L% L% 9% 1% 0% a% L% 1% 3% % R T s% 1% 1e% 8% o% 1% u% % B u% wx ok 1%
Stronal dsasor % ao%  so% 4% 7% m% 4% 49%  4e%  Sa%  B2%  Se% 6% 4% 47%  43%  BI% 7% 4% SO 48X SI%  SO%  68%  Se% 4% 4% 0% BO%
% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% o% 1% 1% I 1% 1% o% i 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%
e 3% e 3w 3% 40%  40%  39% 0% 3% 39 39% 3% 40%  45% A% 3% 39% 3% 4% 48%  26% 3% A4S% 9% 4% 2% A0%  43% 38k 39%
Non-traditional poltcian 2% % 28 2% 29%  20%  al% 2% 2% 3% 20% 0% 20% 2% 0% 3% 3% 29%  26%  21% 8% 2% 26%  28%  lax 7% 28%  28% 4% 20%
Dont know aB% 3% 3% 3w 3% 4% 19% 4% 64%  25%  al%  Ga% 3% 3% 7% 3% 31%  39% 40K 3% 36% 8% 30% 3% as%  S% 3% 2% 19% 4%
i a3 sew  sE%  Se% 6% 536 67%  S2% 3% Ge%  SO%  31% B 4% SO%  66%  63%  49%  47%  S6% S5  SS%  6O%  SB%  61% 4% 57 &% 6% sa%
Non-traditional poltcian 2% os% 2w 2% 2e% 3% 18w 9% 8% 28%  26% 7% 31% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 29%  26%  2a% 2% 2% 2% 28%  21%  26%  26% 1% 29%
Dont know I 1% W% lex le%  1s%  Ie% 9% S 10%  2a%  S2%  21% L% Is% 1% 1Sk la%  2a%  I8% 2% 1o% 1% 18X L% 0% 18% 1% 1% 7%
% so%  mI%  ma%  Ba%  BI%  BS%  66%  S2% BB 74%  31%  6e%  74%  BI% 8% 83X BBX  71%  B2%  78%  BI% B BIX  Be%  76%  BO%  Ba% A% BI%
Non-traditionalpoltcian L% 1% 1% 1% 1% 10%  10% 1% 2% o% 1% 1% 1% 1% la% 5% % 2% as% s % L% lo%  10%  S% 1% 1% 1% 1% o%
Dontknow % 10% e 8% ™ 8% S a1%  ass % 1% s 1% 1% 6% ™ B 1% ux e% 1% 7% 8% % o% 1% 1% &% % 10%
e 3% 3w 4% 4% ae% 3% A9% 3% 2% S2%  30%  23%  4s% 0% 6% ASK  42%  3a%  4l% 3% 4% 3% A4S% 4% 23% 3% 4% 4% 4% 36%
Non-traditionalpoltcian 1% a3k 2ax 23 23% 2% Is% L% 2% 2a%  2a%  20%  25%  39% 2% L% 20% 3% 30%  25%  23% 2% 2% 4% 17%  19% 4% 26% 2% 26%
Dontknow S 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% A% 6% 2a%  a7%  S7% 0% 31% 3% 38% 38K 33%  20%  3e%  43% 3% 3% 35K 60%  4e% % 3% 0% 38%
overal, L% 1% 1% 1% 18% 1% 1% 4% 4% 18K 1s% B 18% 4% 20% 1% 1o%  1s%  le% 9% 4% 1% 18%  le%  la%  1s%  le% L% 1% 8%
Somewhat aporove a6 sk A% a% W% as% 29% 3% 5% a7% 8% 41%  40%  as% 3% 3% 3% S2%  4l%  4s% 3% 38K A% 38X 22% 3% 3% 4% 0% 4%
what disavorove 1% 1% 1% 8% 18% 1% 2% 2% 20% 1% 19%% 6% 1% L% % 20% 18K 10%  24%  I8%  20%  Io% 1% 19K 19% 2% Is%  1s% 2% 16%
Stronelv disaor W% 1% W% 18% 18% 1% 24% 9% 4% 19K 1s%  28% 1% IS% % 20% 2% 17% 8% Is%  21% L% 1% 16X aa%  Is%  1s%  le% 2% L%
W% u% UK 1% 1% 0% 9% 1e% 3% B% 1% D% 1% 9% I e% 1% 7% L% 1% 1% 1% e% L% 2% 18%  10% 8% 9% 1%
overal, s% a% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% o% o% % % 0% u% s 7 1% W 1% s I a% 3% % % 0% 3% % % 8% %
Somewhat aporove 2% 2% 2 2% 2% 2% 29% 1% 0% 23 2% 4e% 3% 4% 2% D% 18K 3% 31%  23%  I8% 2% 286 2% 4% 2% 1% 26% 2% 9%
what disavorove 3% 3% amx 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 21% 3% 3% 3% 26%  20%  30%  a1% 3% 28% 3% 3% 3% 3% 20% 6% 30%
Stronelv disaor %3Sk A% % 40% 4% 25%  As% ST A% 3% 21%  24%  I% 3% 43 9% 26% 3% M% 0% 3% A% 3% S7% 3% de% 8% 2% 4d
Dontknow % s 4% 4% ax I a% 1% % 2% ™ o% e aw % % % 1% % 7% % % % % % % % %
What s the most imoortant issue in determining vour w Unemalovment. iobs % a% % % o aw 2 7 s oa% o% % % % 1% ™ 1% e a% % % % % o% 7% % s % %
Defcit/budeet 2% I i % % 1% 3% ™ o% % % o% o aw 1% B 3% o% 1% 3% i 3% % % 8% 0% 3% % % %
e 5% 5% s a% % I % 7™ % o ax 0% ax ™ ™ % 1% % % 6% 5% 5% 5% 0% % 5% % 7% %
era 1%l l% 1s% la% 1% 19%  e% 2% W% 1% 2% L% 19% 8% L% L% 1s% 1S% 2% 10% % L% 1s% Sk 10% 1% 1% 6% L%
Healtheare senerall % owx % 1% 1s% 1% 7% % 6% 1s% 1% 3% L% 1% 2% L% L% L% 1% 1% % W% L% LK 2% 1% L% Is%  s% 1%
Medicare/Medicaid 5% % % % 5% % o aw o% % % o% % % I i3 o oao% % A% % s%1e%  u% e% % % %
The environment. s ax % % % % 1% % % s aw o% % % s ax % % 3% % % % 6% a% % % % % % %
rey. aasorices 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% m aw 1% 1% o% % 1% I o% 1% o% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% o% 1% %
SochalSecurite % ™ ™ 7™ 8% ™ s 1% 1% 5% % o% I 1% ™ % s % % aw o oux o % i o% % 5% % 7% 7%
Education 5% % ES I I % I I % I % o% 8% % I 1% % o% % 3% % % % 3% 0% 1% % % % %
me. lw &amo: order 5% % % 5% 5% % % % o% % ™ o% % ™ s aw a% % % % % 7% % 5% % 6% % % 7% %
Immieration we 1w 1% lex 1% 7% 1% % L% % lax 1% Is% 1% L% 1% 18K 2% 7% 9% Is% L% W% le%  S%  10%  1e% 1% 3% 6%
Internationalssues/conflcts abroac 4% % 3 3% o aw I % ax o ax o% 1% 1% I % a% B 3% 3% a% % 3% 3% 0% a% % 3% 1% %
Socialissues ke abortion and same. 5% % % % % ™ I I % % o am o m aw % % % % % % 1% % 6% 5% 8% 3% % % % 7%
ws s oa% o a% ax 4% 4% ax B o% % 1% o aw I % a% % 3% 3% 3% % % % 0% 5% % % % %
Other soecifel 7% ™ % 9% 9% B 4% % s% 1% 0% 1% ™ e u% o 7% % 7% % 7% % ™ o % 7% 8% a%10%
To vote for a candidate who asrees with me an maior s Very motivated SMe s 0% 6% 0% 72%  70% S A% e7% 2% 9% 70%  G8% 7% 9% 2% 67%  69%  6S%  71% 0% 6% 0% 68X G6% 7% 6% 0% 71%
what motivated % exaik 2% 2% 2s% 28w 3% 26% 9% 25% 0% 23%  28% 5% 2% 6% 26% 7% 3% 7% 2% 8% 27%  21% % 25%  26% 6% 7%
Not very motivated % % i3 I I 1% 1% 7™ 5% B 1% % I I B 1% % o% 1% 3% 1% % 1% w % 0% % % % 1%
Notat allmotivated 0 % I I I I 1% w s I o% % I 1% 1% 1% 7 3% I 1% 2% % % 0% % % % 1% %
To vote for a candidate who willsubvort President Trun Very motivated 1% 25w 2% 2% 2% 6w Se%  Io% 3% 0% 2% IS%  25% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% % 26% 2% 26% 1% 2a%  29%  23% 6% 4%
what motivated we ows 1% 1% 1% 6% 23% 1% 6% 1% L% 0% 1% 19%  o% L% 1% 3% 1% 8% o% ae% % L% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Not very motivated W ou% ux% 1% 1% 9% 1% 1% B% L% 1% 3% 1% 8% L% u% %% % 1% 1% s % s % u% ex B % % 1%
Notat allmotivated se6  s1% sI% SI% SI%  BO% 8% Ad% 536 4K S7%  B2%  SO%  S9% A% SO% 46K 77%  SI% 5% 49%  SI% 52 SI% 6% SA%  SI%  So% 2% 80K
To vote for a candidate who willoncose President Trum Very motivated 0% ae% 4% dew A% 7% L% 33 3% 4S%  49%  GS% 536 SSK  A7%  43% A% GA%  SS%  ABK 4B 46X a7%  47%  SA%  SO% A6k 4BK  O%  70%
what motivated 1 1% 1% 1s% 1% 18% 7% 2% 6% 1% lex  20%  24% L% 1% L% LK 1% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 1s% 1% 1% 1% 1% 7% 8%
Not very motivated L% 1% 1% % B 1% 1% s% o 1% %% I 1% L% LK% 8% 1% 7% % % 5% o% 1% e u% sk 8% % 1 e%

Notat allmotivated % ex 2% 0% 3% S% ee% 2% Sa% 3% 27% 3 1% L% 3% 3% 38K 1% 18%  1o%  3s% 3% 2% 29%  le% 3% 0% 26% 6% 6%



